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GCSAA

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANDIDATE QUESTIONNAIRE

PERSONAL DATA

Name: Mr. Brian J Roth, CGCS

Home: 1629 Colavito Way

City: Tooele
State: UT
Zip: 84074-8979

Primary Phone: (435)241-0030

Type of Course:

Business Phone:

Club / Course:
Number of Holes:

Golf Course Superintendent

Oquirrh Hills Golf Course
18
Public/Municipal

(435)882-4220

Responsibilities: Oquirrh Hills Golf Course is a municipal facility located in Tooele, UT, 30 miles west of Salt Lake
City. The property is approximately 135 acres, with 105 acres of maintained turf. The front nine
opened in 1949, and the back nine in 2007. As Golf Course Superintendent, | am responsible for
all aspects of golf course maintenance, including, but not limited to, all agronomic programs
(fertilizer, chemical, cultural practices. etc.); daily maintenance; equipment purchases and repair,
including golf car fleet; staff hiring, training and safety; budget preparation and monitoring
expenses; irrigation system programming, repair, and pump station maintenance; record keeping;
short and long-range planning and programs; construction and renovation projects. Responsible
to coordinate with Pro and clubhouse staff on tournaments, and course maintenance schedule

and activities.

Responsible to: Parks and Recreation

Director

Institution

Utah State University

Employer

Oquirrh Hills Golf Course

Tooele City Parks and Recreation
Oquirrh Hills Golf Course
Sunbrook Golf Club

Green River State Park Golf C.
Sherwood Hills Resort

Sherwood Hills Resort

EDUCATIONAL DATA
City State

Logan uT

EMPLOYMENT DATA
Title of Position
Golf Course Superintendent
Parks and Recreation Director
Golf Course Superintendent
Assistant Golf Course Supt.
Golf Course Superintendent
Golf Course Superintendent

GC Maint. Staff/Employee

CIVIC PARTICIPATION

North Tooele Special Service District Board
Overlake HOA Landscape Committee

Youth Basketball Referee

12/19/1996

Degree Date Major

Bachelors Degree in

Turf/Plant Science

Start Date End Date

1/6/2016

9/1/2014 3/30/2019
10/29/2001

5/1/2000 10/1/2001

5/1/1997 5/1/2000

5/1/1995 5/1/1997

1/1/1994 5/1/1995



Committee

2024 Chapter Delegates Meeting
2024 Certification Committee
2023 Certification Committee

2022 Chapter Outreach Task
Group

2022 Certification Committee
Technology Task Group
GCM Editorial Board Task Group

2016 GCSAA Chapter
Leader/Executive Symposium

Professional Development
Committee

2012 Chapter Delegates Meeting

Professional Development
Committee

2011 Chapter Delegates Meeting
2010 Chapter Delegates Meeting
2009 Chapter Delegates Meeting
Chapter Relations Committee

2008 Chapter Delegates Meeting

Professional Development
Committee

Chapter
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Idaho GCSA
Idaho GCSA
Idaho GCSA
Idaho GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA
Utah GCSA

GCSAA ACTIVITIES
Position
GCSAA Board of Directors Candidate
Volunteer

Volunteer
Volunteer

Volunteer
Member Superintendent

Member Superintendent

Chapter Leader

Member Superintendent
Chapter Delegate
Member Superintendent

Chapter Delegate
Chapter Delegate
Chapter Delegate
Member Superintendent

Chapter Delegate

Member Superintendent

LOCAL CHAPTER ACTIVITIES

Position
President
Vice-president
Treasurer
Secretary
President
Vice-president
Director

Director

Voting Delegate
Chapter Delegate
President

Voting Delegate
Director

Voting Delegate
PDI Representative
President

Vice-president

Start Date
9/27/2024
3/1/2024
3/1/2023

3/1/2022

3/1/2022
3/1/2019
3/1/2017

2/29/2016

3/2/2013

10/5/2012

3/2/2012

10/28/2011
9/7/2010
8/26/2009
3/2/2009
8/28/2008

3/2/2008

Start Date
10/5/2021
11/12/2020
12/10/2019
12/9/2019
11/1/2018
10/31/2016
10/14/2014
10/7/2013
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
1/1/2012
9/30/2009
11/8/2007
8/29/2007
11/20/2006
11/2/2006
11/11/2005

End Date
9/27/2025
2/28/2025
2/29/2024

2/28/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2020
2/28/2018

3/30/2016

3/1/2014

10/7/2012

3/1/2013

10/30/2011
3/7/2011
10/12/2009
3/1/2010
8/28/2009

2/20/2009

End Date
10/19/2022
10/5/2021
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
10/9/2019
10/19/2017
10/13/2015
10/19/2014
1/29/2013
8/1/2013
10/20/2012
9/7/2010
12/28/2008
1/9/2009
10/7/2016
11/7/2007
11/10/2006



Utah GCSA Secretary 11/10/2005 11/11/2006
Utah GCSA Director 11/1/2004 11/4/2005

ALLIED ASSOCIATION DATA

Name Position Start Date End Date
Utah Golf Alliance Director 01/012012 12/31/2013

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Only Class A superintendents whose classification truly reflects their current employment are eligible for
office in GCSAA.

500 WORD STATEMENT

I am extremely humbled to be considered for the position of GCSAA Director. Since my first visit to headquarters in
2006, | have had a strong opinion of, and appreciation for our association and the important benefits that it provides
for the golf course superintendent profession, and for the game of golf. | have been in the profession for almost 30
years, and | am still amazed, and always incredibly thankful for the fellowship and camaraderie that exists in our
profession. The spirt of networking, service, and genuine concern for fellow superintendents is remarkable. Itis a
great blessing in my life to be part of such an amazing association and profession. | love golf and the opportunity to
be involved in maintaining and caring for these remarkable spaces where people can relax, recreate, and compete.
We have an important responsibility and stewardship to care for theses incredible landscapes with which we are
entrusted. We can and must be the leaders in using Best Management Practices and protecting the game, and the
environment for future generations. For me, it is a privilege to be involved with the game of golf and the principles
that it espouses: integrity, courtesy, responsibility, and sportsmanship. These seem to be lacking in todays' society.
The past GCSAA Boards, Officers, and staff have worked tirelessly to promote the golf course superintendent
profession as leaders at individual facilities, and the GCSAA as leaders in the golf industry with other allied
associations. | believe that they have positioned GCSAA as a crucial partner within the golf community.

The addition of Equipment Managers and the strengthening of Assistant Superintendent programs are another area
of strength and leadership for our association. | will work to promote and improve these initiatives with GCSAA staff
and the Board to continue to enhance the value and recognition of golf course superintendents, and all members of
the GCSAA. We are all in this together.

I have had the opportunity to serve multiple times on local chapter boards and committees, as well as on national
GCSAA committees. | feel that this experience has helped me to understand problems, and the ability to counsel
and work together with others to resolve concerns and work through the issues.

Col. John Morley, founding member and first President, spoke when establishing our association nearly 100 years
ago. He said, "No life is, or can be, self-existent.... We depend on each other. This Assocation will be founded on
justice, faithful brotherhood, and generous benevolence." His words are powerful and have become particularly
personal and an important part of my own philosophy and feelings.

I am grateful for membership in this association, and for the benefits that it has provided for me, both professional
and personal. It would be an honor and privilege to serve you in this position, and | commit to working for the best
interest of this association and all of our membership. Thank you.

DATE 7/22/2024 6:53:05 PM SIGNATURE:

SUBMITTED:



Utah Chapter

GCSAA

Golf Course Superintendents Association of America

O

Dear GCSAA Nomination Committee,  July 22,2024

The Board of Directors of the Utah Golf Course Superintendents Association (UGCSA) would like to
officially nominate Brian Roth, CGCS, of Oquirrh Hills Golf Course in Tooele, Utah, as a 2025 candidate
for a Board Director position for the Golf Course Superintendents Association of America.

We feel that Mr. Roth has represented our members and members of GCSAA with pride and great
enthusiasm. Brian has given Utah Golf a voice on the national stage and remains a strong leader in the

industry. We are proud to nominate him to serve his fellow superintendents and golf community with
determination and passion.

It is with great pleasure to officially nominate Mr. Brian Roth, CGCS, as a candidate for a Director
position for the Golf Course Superintendents Association of America’s Board of Directors.

Thank you,

Jay Geise

UGCSA Board of Director President

Utah Golf Course Superintendents Association
P.0O. Box 150425

Ogden, UT 84415
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